
 
 

Notice of Race Amendment # 2 
September 11, 2018  

 

Replace NOR 8.1 with the following:  

NOR 8.1 The schedule for the regatta is as follows: 

Date Time Event 
Friday Sept 21 1300-1800              Check-in and Inspection 
Saturday Sept 22 0900-1800 Check-in and Inspection 
Sunday   Sept 23           0900-1800       Check-in and Inspection 
Monday   Sept 24               0900-1200 

1200    
1400    
 
 
1745 
 
 
 
1800  
To follow 
To follow 
 
1800       

Check-in and Inspection 
Competitors briefing 
Warning signal for practice 
race 
 
Teams gather under the 
event tent on the lawn at 
EYC 
 
Opening Ceremony (Tent) 
Competitors Meeting (Tent) 
Reception (Tent) 
 
All boats shall be afloat                      

Tuesday  Sept 25 0845 
1100 
After racing 

Competitors Briefing 
First warning signal 
Social at Eastern Yacht Club 

Wednesday  Sept 26 0845 
1100 
After racing 

Competitors Briefing 
First warning signal 
Social at Eastern Yacht Club 

Thursday  Sept 27 0845 
1100 
After racing 

Competitors Briefing 
First warning signal 
Social at Eastern Yacht Club 

Friday   Sept 28 0845 
1100 
After racing 

Competitors Briefing 
First warning signal 
Social at Eastern Yacht Club 

Saturday Sept 29 0845 
1100 

Competitors Briefing 
First warning signal 



1800 
 
TBD 

Awards at Eastern Yacht 
Club 
Haul Out/De-rig 

Sunday Sept 30             TBD Haul Out/De-rig 
Monday Oct 1                TBD Haul Out/De-rig 

 

Posted by the organizing authority 11 September 2018 at 0900 


